01/07/2003 01 FC:8521 01-08-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev, 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		32029	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<u> </u>	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Naico Fuel I ech	7.1703	Name: Fuel Te	s of receiving party(ies) ch, Inc.	
	Association Limited Partnership	City: Batavia	State: IL Zip: 06510	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Assignment of Partner	Merger Change of Name	General Partner Limited Partners Corporation-Stat		
Execution Date: April 30, 1998		representative dealgnation (Designations must be a	ed in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No separate document from assignment) (reas(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration no. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• ,	B. Trademark Regi 2,021,194	istration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) att	eched Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thaddius J. Carvis		6. Total number of ap	plications and ad:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) 5 40.60	
Ware Fressola Van Der Sluys & A	Adolphson	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 755 Main Street		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
City: Monroe State: CT Zig				
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Thaddius J. Carvis Name of Person Signing	Sig	nation and document	Decente 7, 200	
ALLAH2 00000008 2021194 Mail docum	ents to be recorded with n nmissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, [equived cover sheet Informa demerks/Box Assignments J.C. 2021	tion to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

This Assignment of Partnership Interest (this "Assignment") is made as of April 30. 1998 by NALCO FT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), to FUEL TECH, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Purchaser").

WHEREAS, the Seller owns a fifty percent (50%) partnership interest (the "Partnership Interest") in Nalco Fuel Tech, a Delaware general partnership organized under a Partnership Agreement dated as of January 31, 1990, as amended, between the Seller and the Purchaser: and

WHEREAS, the Seller, Nalco Chemical Company (for the limited purposes set forth therein), and the Purchaser have entered into a Purchase Agreement dated as of March 23, 1998 (the "Purchase Agreement") providing for the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of the Partnership Interest by the Seller to the Purchaser;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Seller does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to the Purchaser all of its rights under, title to and interest in the Partnership Interest.

Upon the reasonable request of the Purchaser, the Seller agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and instruments and to take such other actions as may be necessary or desirable hereafter from time to time in order to effectuate completely the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to the Purchaser of the Partnership Interest.

This Assignment is made without any representation or warranty by the Seller, and shall be without recourse to the Seller, except as expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement and the Mutual Release (as defined in the Purchase Agreement).

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Seller and its successors and permitted assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Purchaser and its successors and permitted assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

NALCO FT, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

42213995 89850655

TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0119

STATE OF Illinois)	ss
COUNTY OF Du Gage		

On this, the 30 day of 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared W.G. Harshall person who executed this instrument on behalf of 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared W.G. Harshall person who executed this instrument on behalf of 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared with the second this instrument on behalf of 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared with the second that the second the second that the second the second that the s

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and Official Seal.

(SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BARBARA ANN STAFFELDT
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/22/99

Barbara arn Staffeldt Notary Public

My commission expires:

42213995 89850655

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0120